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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1010 Bremer Bank
107593 01/08/21 ALBERT LEA BASEBALL
E 10-44-413-3-1-611 REC PROGRAMS $350.00 010621 13U boys baseball tourney fee
Total $350.00
107594 01/08/21 ARAMARK
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $847.49 63200007892 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200008744 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200009146 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200009551 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200009952 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200010396 Uniforms
E 72-33-620-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $122.45 63200010804 Uniforms
Total $1,582.19
107595 01/08/21 ARCHIVESOCIAL
E 10-11-130-2-0-320 COMMUNICATIONS $716.40 13450 Archive Social Media
E 10-22-220-2-0-320 COMMUNICATIONS $716.40 13450 Archive Social Media
E 10-44-413-2-0-320 COMMUNICATIONS $716.40 13450 Archive Social Media
E 26-11-130-2-0-320 COMMUNICATIONS $238.80 13450 Archive Social Media
Total $2,388.00
107596 01/08/21 ASCAP
E 24-11-130-3-1-414 DANCES/MUSIC $367.00 010721 2021 License
Total $367.00
107597 01/08/21 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $103.82 2035660631 Books
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $114.78 2035666056 Books
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $75.76 2035684659 Books
Total $294.36
107598 01/08/21 BILL S TOWING
E 70-33-600-2-0-872 NonCap Other Improveme $150.00 22665 3/8 pulling cable
Total $150.00
107599 01/08/21 BIRDS & BLOOMS
E 26-11-130-3-1-792 PERIODICALS $25.98 123120 Subscription
Total  $2598
107600 01/08/21 CEDA
E 34-11-130-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $9,549.00 010221 1st Quarter
Total $9,549.00
107601 01/08/21 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $140.22 1807969 Books
Total $140.22
107602 01/08/21 CHESTER F. POZANC
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $604.00 120120 Dirt & Pea Gravel
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107603 01/08/21 CIVIC PLUS
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN ~ $127.08 208300 Civic Rec- Dec
Total $127.08
107604 01/08/21 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SVCS
E 10-11-130-2-0-314 BUILDING INSPECTOR $3,109.43 20-1224 December Building Inspections
Total $3,109.43
107605 01/08/21 CORE & MAIN LP
E 71-33-610-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $53.75 N514702 2.5 galvanized nipple
Total $53.75
107606 01/08/21 CORPORATE WEB SERVICES INC.
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN ~ $25.00 142015 Domain Registration
Total $25.00
107607 01/08/21 DAHL, JANELL
E 70-33-600-2-0-961 ENERGY PROGRAM $30.00 010521 Lighting Rebate
Total $30.00
107608 01/08/21 DALCO ENTERPRISE, INC.
E 10-11-150-2-0-231 CLEANING SUPPLIES $76.98 3724002 Hand Soap
Total $76.98
107609 01/08/21 DAVID S SMALL ENGINE REPAIR IN
E 10-33-300-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $420.45 123120 Blades, Recoil Rope, Chain, Bar oil, oil cap, lever
Total $420.45
107610 01/08/21 DELTA DENTAL
E 70-33-600-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $105.60 124448 Dental Insurance
E 10-11-130-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $35.20 124448 Dental Insurance
Total $140.80
107611 01/08/21 DEMCO INC.
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $356.77 6888319 Book Covers, label protectors
Total $356.77
107612 01/08/21 ELBA COOPERATIVE CREAMERY
E 10-44-430-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $181.00 182618 Tarp for ice rink
Total $181.00
107613 01/08/21 EXPRES PRESSURE WASHERS, INC.
E 10-33-300-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $174.50 i-122603 55 Gal Truck wash
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES _ $174.50 i-122603 55 Gal Truck wash
Total $349.00
107614 01/08/21 FLOERKE, ROB
E 10-22-220-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $42.93 98029589 Batteries-Auto Value
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107615 01/08/21 GALLS, INC.
E 10-22-220-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $77.72 17268579 Uniforms
E 10-22-220-2-0-219 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $215.8§_ 17304698 Uniforms
Total $293.60
107616 01/08/21 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL, INC.
E 70-33-600-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $17.10 120756 December Locates
E 71-33-610-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $17.10 120756 December Locates
E 72-33-620-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $17.10_ 120756 December Locates
Total $51.30
107617 01/08/21 GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES
E 10-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $28.75 ) 325449 1099 supplies
Total $28.75
107618 01/08/21 HARRIS ROCHESTER INC
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC 77$728;27_ 835063321  Boiler Repairs-City Shop
Total $728.27
107619 01/08/21 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $129.13 12189360001 Rubber goods testing
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $621.38 12214179001 gloves & protectors
Total $750.51
107620 01/08/21 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC
E 10-22-220-2-0-351 VEHICLE REPAIR $180.79 4626 New Battery
Total $180.79
107621 01/08/21 KS STATE BANK
E 25-11-130-3-1-806 STREET $36,136.71v 010121 2016 Mack Plow Truck Lease
Total $36,136.74
107622 01/08/21 LELS, INC.
G 10-2116 UNION DUES - LELS $381.00 010121 January 2021 Union Dues
G 10-2116 UNION DUES - LELS $372.00 123120 December Union Dues
Total $753.00
107623 01/08/21 LEXIPOL LLC
E 10-22-220-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $4,260.00 8935 Lexipol Contract
E 10-22-220-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $5,166.00w 8936 2021 Subscription
Total $9,426.00
107624 01/08/21 MASTEC NORTH AMERICA, INC
E 70-33-600-2-0-872 NonCap Other Improveme $3,718.09_ 181050-7877 Underground Boring-S. Wabasha
Total $3,718.00
107625 01/08/21 MERCHANTS CAPITAL
E 25-11-130-3-1-805 POLICE $22,342.61 237253 Interceptor Lease
Total $22,342.61

107626 01/08/21

METRO SALES INCORPORATED
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E 26-11-130-2-0-366 COPIER MAINTENANCE ($55.03) 470670 Credit Inv#1643286
E 26-11-130-2-0-366 COPIER MAINTENANCE $49.67 INV1715204 COPIER MAINT
E 26-11-130-2-0-366 COPIER MAINTENANCE $37.29 INV1715441 Copier Maintenance 11/8-12/7
Total $31.93
107627 01/08/21 MICROMARKETING ASSOCIATES
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $281.92 832898 CD's
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $78.23 833479 CcD'S
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $112.22 833879 CcD'sS
Total $472.37
107628 01/08/21 MILLERS MARKET
E 10-11-150-2-0-231 CLEANING SUPPLIES $5.85 123120 December Charges
Total  $5.85
107629 01/08/21 MN PEIP
E 10-11-130-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $735.62 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 10-22-220-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $3,022.10 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 26-11-130-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $1,243.24 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 10-44-413-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $546.80 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 10-33-300-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $797.76 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 70-33-600-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $4,490.54 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 71-33-610-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $1,282.42 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 72-33-620-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $1,068.60 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
E 10-44-430-1-0-140 HEALTH & LIFE INSURA $273.40 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
G 10-2140 INSURANCE PREMIUMS $2,374.80 1040595 February Insurance Premiums
Total —m
107630 01/08/21 MN STATE FIRE DEPT ASSN
E 21-22-210-2-0-364 MEMBERSHIPS $225.00 010121 2021 Membership Fee
Total . $225.00
107631 01/08/21 MRO SYSTEMS
E 71-33-610-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $750.07 6376 bolts, drill bits, washers
Total $750.07
107632 01/08/21 NIELSEN, LARRY
E 70-33-600-2-0-961 ENERGY PROGRAM $200.00 123120 Lighting Rebate
Total © $200.00
107633 01/08/21 NORTH CASTLE GRAPHICS
E 10-44-413-3-1-611 REC PROGRAMS $832.00 6574 T-shirts-basketball
Total $832.00
107634 01/08/21 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES, INC.
E 55-37-503-2-0-810 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS $70,000.00 STCHARL15 2015A Bond Payment
E 55-37-503-2-0-820 INTEREST EXPENSE $33,883.13 STCHARL15 2015A Bond Payment
E 58-37-503-2-0-810 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS $60,000.00 STCHARL18 2018A Bond - 2021 Payment
E 58-37-503-2-0-820 INTEREST EXPENSE $8,850.00 STCHARL18 2018A Bond - 2021 Payment
E 61-37-503-2-0-810 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS $225,000.00 STCHARL19 2019A Bond Payment
E 61-37-503-2-0-820 INTEREST EXPENSE $17,945.00 STCHARL19 2019A Bond Payment
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E 61-37-503-2-0-830 PAYING AGENT FEES $495.00 STCHARL19 2019A Bond Payment
Total $416,173.13
107635 01/08/21 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
E 22-22-200-2-0-216 OXYGEN $338.69 61063313 Oxygen
Total - W
107636 01/08/21 PUSH, INC.
E 70-33-600-3-1-630 OTHER IMPROVEMENT $19,661.50 113020-SC  Rock Boring/Electrical - Oakview Dr
Total $19,661.50
107637 01/08/21 RESCO
E 70-33-600-3-1-725 POLES, TOWERS & FIXT $13,402.13 78783200 5 Light Pols
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $112.72 80887400 Marking Flags
Total $13,514.85
107638 01/08/21 RINARD, AUDRA
E 70-33-600-2-0-961 ENERGY PROGRAM $35.00 010621 Fridge Recycling Rebate
Total $35.00
107639 01/08/21 SATURDAY EVENING POST
E 26-11-130-3-1-792 PERIODICALS $28.00 123120 Subscription
Total Wo—
107640 01/08/21 SELCO
E 26-11-130-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $786.56 48419 Tech Fees/PC Support/mailers
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $0.77 48419 Tech Fees/PC Support/mailers
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $52.50 48447 Glue Strips repair kit
E 26-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN $1,642.84 48451 Dell Laptop
Total $2,482.67
107641 01/08/21 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.
E 71-33-610-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $20.77 1476724 Blade
E 10-44-430-2-0-354 MOWER REPAIRS $49.01 1479167 Oil Filter, filter element
E 10-44-430-2-0-354 MOWER REPAIRS $15.70 1479251 Hy-Gard
Total $85,£ -
107642 01/08/21 SOLUTION BUILDERS INC
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN $25.50 SB40409 Monthly Services
Total $25.50
107643 01/08/21 ST. CHARLES ACE HARDWARE
E 10-11-150-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $16.75 258866 countdown timer
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $5.17 258878 tap cube
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $27.85 258883 Batteries
E 10-11-150-2-0-231 CLEANING SUPPLIES $7.41 258927 Disinfectant
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $10.20 258939 Fasteners
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $174.28 258948 antenna, coax cable, clips
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $26.03 258958 50' cable
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $37.17 258961 Coax Cable
E 21-22-210-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $81.82 258968 Alarm, battery backup
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E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $66.87 258987 chain proof
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $87.40 258993 Scoop shovelfrake
E 26-11-130-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $22.87 259002 Batteries, Glue
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $24.18 259012 Lag screws
E 10-22-220-2-0-351 VEHICLE REPAIR $9.11 259032 Window washer fluid, bungee cord
E 26-11-130-2-0-231 CLEANING SUPPLIES $9.26 259056 soap
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $7.50 259064 3 way bulb
E 10-44-430-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $13.95 259106 Outdoor hook, rope
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $15.79 259117 grommet, extention cord
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $39.05 259120 LED Flashlight
E 70-33-600-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $4.58 259128 Torch Lighter
Total $687.24
107644 01/08/21 ST. CHARLES MOOSE
E 21-22-210-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $37.50 538293 car shampoo, detailer
Total $37,é‘0»
107645 01/08/21 ST. CHARLES PRESS
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $387.93 123120 Water Tower Bids
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $215.07 123120 Property Tax Abatement
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $104.52 123120 Street Reconstruction
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $39.00 123120 Holiday Greeting
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $77.00 123120 Garbage Pickup
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $60.30 123120 Ordinance#627
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $90.45 123120 Ordinance#628
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $154.00 123120 Christmas Tree Pickip
E 20-11-130-2-0-335 ADVERTISING & PUBLIS $54.27 123120 Ordinance#629
Total $1,182.54
107646 01/08/21 STORM, MARCY
E 71-33-610-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $192.28 55041 1/2 OF METER RELOCATION
Total w
107647 01/08/21 TASC
E 10-11-130-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $196.94 1928179 2021 Admin Fees
E 26-11-130-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $196.94 1928179 2021 Admin Fees
E 10-22-220-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $196.94 1928179 2021 Admin Fees
E 70-33-600-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $196.95 1928179 2021 Admin Fees
E 71-33-610-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $196.95 1928179 2021 Admin Fees
Total $984.72
107648 01/08/21 THOMPSON GARAGEDOOR CO
E 71-33-610-2-0-347 BUILDING REPAIR & MAI $97.00 6855 Garage door repairs-shop
Total © $97.00
107649 01/08/21 TITAN MACHINERY
E 10-33-300-2-0-351 VEHICLE REPAIR $95.20 14997365 Hy-Tran
E 10-33-300-2-0-351 VEHICLE REPAIR $254.15 15023404 rear pin, latch
Total  $349.35

107650 01/08/21

UMMEG
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E 70-33-600-2-0-375 PURCHASED POWER $3,199.26 2216 System Control/NESHAP testing
E 70-33-600-2-0-375 PURCHASED POWER $13,084.65 4832 Rugby Wind Farm
E 70-33-600-2-0-375 PURCHASED POWER $6,174.65 4845 Solar
Total W
107651 01/08/21 VISA - BREMER BANK
E 10-22-220-2-0-325 TRANSPORTATION & TR $250.00 93261220 BCA Training-Pelaez
E 70-33-600-2-0-319 OTHER PRF SERVICES $42.85 97891220 USPS-Rubber Goods
E 10-11-100-2-0-365 - MISCELLANEOUS $59.95 97891220 La Boutique - Cnclmn Steffel name block
E 10-44-430-2-0-351 VEHICLE REPAIR $128.00 97891220 Sugar Loaf Ford - Trade Park trucks
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN $226.43 97891220 Microsoft
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN $264.40 97891220 Microsoft
E 22-22-200-2-0-235 OTHER SUPPLIES $140.00 97891220  Active 911 - subscription
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $35.20 97891220  Amazon - books
E 26-11-130-2-0-996 SALES & USE TAX $2.60 - 97891220  Amazon - books
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $12.48 97891220  Amazon - Books
E 26-11-130-2-0-996 SALES & USE TAX $0.92 97891220  Amazon - Books
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 BOOKS/CIRCULATION $30.96 97891220 Paperbacks & Pieces - Books
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $9.99 97891220  Taget- DVD
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $3.68 97891220  Taget - stickers, mat boards
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $29.92 97891220  Walmart - DVDs
E 26-11-130-3-1-793 AUDIO VISUAL $22.92 97891220  Walmart - Dvd's
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $6.91 97891220  Walmart - supplies
E 26-11-130-2-0-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $36.98 97891220 OfficeDepot - Tape
Total $1,304.19
107652 01/08/21 VISION DESIGN GROUP INC
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 COMPUTER MAINTENAN $50.00 95013 Monthly Hosting
Total $50.00
107653 01/08/21 WHITEWATER TRAVEL PLAZA
E 21-22-210-2-0-213 GAS & OIL $175.06 123120 Fire Department December Fuel
E 22-22-200-2-0-213 GAS & OlL $217.35 123120-1 Ambulance Dept December Fuel
Total C $392.41
107654 01/08/21 WINONA HEATING & VENTILATING
E 10-11-150-2-0-350 REPAIR & MAINTENANC $338.94 105013 Fix Backflow preventer
Total $338.94

1010 Bremer Bank $593,545.56
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Fund Summary

1010 Bremer Bank

10 GENERAL FUND

20 ADVERTISING FUND

21 VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. FUND
22 AMBULANCE DEPARTMENT FUND
23 GARBAGE & COMPOST FEES

24 CELEBRATION

25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
26 LIBRARY FUND

34 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
40 PARKLAND DEDICATION

41 TIF 7 - NRB METALS

47 TIF 6 - MFC

55 2015A EMS BOND

58 2018A STREET BOND FUND

61 2019A GO Refunding Bond

70 ELECTRIC FUND

71 WATER FUND

72 SEWER FUND

73 STORM WATER DRAINAGE FUND

2020 Accounts Payable

10 GENERAL FUND

20 ADVERTISING FUND

21 VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. FUND

22 AMBULANCE DEPARTMENT FUND
26 LIBRARY FUND

70 ELECTRIC FUND

71 WATER FUND

72 SEWER FUND

$870,761.32
$19,165.06
$133,591.81
$72,588.52
$308,576.48
$2,919.51
$185,766.50
$61,668.80
$139,020.25
$6,674.51
$19,630.97
$14,416.41
$139,311.26
$79,095.00
$280,503.99
$2,341,962.83
$219,093.64
$654,724.79
$107,130.48

$5,656,602.13

$10,686.17
$1,182.54
$294.38
$696.04
$4,056.99
$39,913.15
$1,130.97
$1,599.29

$59,559.53



